PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ben Aaron Rotholtz	02/13/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RealNetworks, Inc.
Street Address:	2601 Elliott Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 1000
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11619061

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)523-6850

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: toni.sousa@hklaw.com
Correspondent Name: Brian J. Colandreo
Address Line 1: 10 St. James Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 108417.00054

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patricia G. Hanks

Total Attachments: 2

source=108417.54_asmt__Apr_03_2007_10_45_22_276#page1.tif source=108417.54_asmt__Apr_03_2007_10_45_22_276#page2.tif

0 1161%

=CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 019104 FRAME: 0732

Attorney Docket No.: 108417.00054/RN219(c)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

I, Ben Aaron Rotholtz, a U.S. citizen residing at 4000 92nd Avenue NE, Yarrow Point, WA 98004, for good and valuable consideration paid to me by

RealNetworks, Inc.

a Washington corporation having a principal place of business at 2601 Elliott Avenue, Suite 1000, Seattle, WA 98121, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

RealNetworks, Inc.

its successors and assigns, our entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR OFFERING COMPLEMENTARY PRODUCTS / SERVICES

described in United States non-provisional/provisional patent application no. 11/619,061, filed on 02 January 2007, and all Letters Patents of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or any non-provisional, divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part on said provisional and non-provisional application(s).

And I agree for myself and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of all Letters Patents in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 019104 FRAME: 0733

Attorney Docket No.: 108417.00054/RN219(c)

Inventor's Signature:		ファ	Hom	_/>	XX.	
	BEN A	AR	ON ROT	HOL	$rz \lambda$	

Date: \(\langle \frac{13}{3} \cdot \frac{7}{3} \)

Witnessed By:

Lauric L.D. Ellin

Type/Print Name

4345328_v1

RECORDED: 04/03/2007

PATENT REEL: 019104 FRAME: 0734